# OP \$40.00 5069117

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM419432

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Matthew M Shirah		02/02/2017	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Scofflaw, LLC	
Street Address:	1738 MacArthur Blvd NW	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30318	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5069117	SCOFFLAW

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4042520970

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-252-0900 Email: jeff@sladlaw.com

Correspondent Name:Jeffrey B. Sladkus, Esq.Address Line 1:1827 Powers Ferry RoadAddress Line 2:Building 6, Suite 200Address Line 4:Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey B. Sladkus
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey B. Sladkus/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2017

# **Total Attachments: 1**

source=scofflaw trademark assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006007 FRAME: 0950

900398215

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Mutthew M. Shirah, an individual resident of the state of Georgia (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the SCOFFLAW trademark, represented by U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,069,117 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Scofflaw, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company with a principal business address of 1738 MucArthur Blvd NW, Atlanta, GA 30318 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark for the United States and throughout the world logether with the gradwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark and as well as all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past third party infringements of the mark, and the right to sue and recover for the survey.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts that Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assigner.

This Assignment shell be consirted under and governed by the laws of the United States of America and the State of Georgia, without regard to the principles of conflict of laws. This Assignment sets forth the entire agreement and understanding between the parties relating to the subject matter. This Assignment may be signed in any number of counterparts, including electronic counterparts, with the same effect as if the signature on each counterpart were on the same instrument.

ASSIGNOR

SS CONTROL SS CONTROL

ASSIGNEE

Secure on LE

Name: Matthew M. Shill

Title: Manager

Effective Date: February 2, 2017

4838/4268/3827, v. 3-

TRADEMARK REEL: 006007 FRAME: 0951

RECORDED: 03/13/2017